

GAHC030000602025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/3/2025

The Director, TARMAT Ltd. and Anr.
Aizawl Division 2: The Project Manager
TARMAT Ltd.
Champhai Divisio

VERSUS

Sh. B. Sanga and 5 Ors.
S/o Lalpianga (L), R/o Melbuk Village, Champhai District, Mizoram 2:The State
of Mizoram
Represented by the Chief Secretary to the Government of Mizoram
Aizawl

3:The Engineer-in-Chief
PWD
Tuikhuahtlang
Aizawl
Mizoram

4:The Project Director
Project Implementing Unit
PWD
Tuikhuahtlang
Aizawl
Mizoram

5:The Executive Engineer
PWD
Champhai Division

6:The Deputy Commissioner
Champhai District
Champha

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr A.R. Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram for R2-R6

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI
ORDER

01.12.2025

Await service in respect of respondent No. 1.

Re-list after two (2) weeks, along with up-to-date service report in respect of respondent No. 1.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant